Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

b)  Reclassifications and other adjustments

The following amounts in the unaudited interim condensed consolidated statements of comprehensive income and
cash flows for the six month period ended June 30, 2013 have been adjusted to conform to the presentation for the six
month period ended June 30, 2014:

Unaudited interim condensed consolidated statements of comprehensive income

2013,
As previously

reported Reclassifications
2013, as
adjusted

Services revenues   Ps.   348,867,277 (348,867,277)
Net sales of equipment and accessories 38,892,317 (38,892,317)
Mobile voice services 133,283,636 Ps.   133,283,636
Fixed voice services 56,907,078 56,907,078
Mobile data voice services 77,649,540 77,649,540
Fixed data services 42,203,492 42,203,492
Paid television 29,874,998 29,874,998
Equipment, accessories, computer sale

and other services 47,840,850 47,840,850

  Ps. 387,759,594 Ps.   - Ps. 387,759,594

Unaudited interim Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

2013,
As previously

reported

Reclassifications and
other retrospective

adjustments
2013, as
adjusted

Operating activities
Net period cost of labor obligations   Ps.   6,169,348 Ps.   (1,952,280) Ps.   4,217,068
(Gain) loss in valuation of derivative
financial instruments, capitalized interest
expense and other, net (6,894,068) 1,772,620 (5,121,448)
Interest income -  (2,673,376) (2,673,376)
Accounts receivable from subscribers,
distributors and other (4,706,249) 1,904,614 (2,801,635)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (646,882) 179,660 (467,222)
Interest received 768,762 768,762

  Ps. ( 6,077,851) Ps. - Ps. ( 6,077,851)

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 16

Investing activities
Cash acquired by consolidation   Ps. 259,540 Ps. ( 259,540) -
Acquisition of investments in associates and
subsidiaries (16,423,995) 16,423,995 -
Acquisition of business, net of cash acquired (1,668,342) (1,668,342)
Investment in associates Companies (14,496,113) (14,496,113)

  Ps.
(

16,164,455) Ps. - Ps.  (16,164,455)

8

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE CV/ - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

c)  New standards, interpretations and amendments thereof

The accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial
statements are consistent with those followed in the preparation of the Company�s annual consolidated financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2013, except for the standards/interpretations which became effective on